
Amended Ordinance 55-06

AMENDED ORDINANCE NO. 55-06

By: Richard F. Weber

An Ordinance to appropriate $78,000.00 from the General Fund for the
purpose of paying Rogers- Kranjak for the design development phase,
construction documents, bidding/negotiation phase and reimbursable expenses
estimate for the pool bathhouses.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That $78,000.00 is hereby appropriated from the General
Fund for the purpose of paying Rogers- Kranjak for the design development
phase, construction documents, bidding/negotiation phase and reimbursable
expenses estimate for the pool bathhouses.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after
the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: August2.2006

8/02/06: Removed from table. Amended
Ordinance 55-06 substituted. Passed.



RKA Professional Services

Programming and Schematic Design Phase (Pd.)

Design Development Phase

Construction Documents

Bidding/Negotiation Phase

Reimbursable Expenses Estimate

Total

Original New

$37,395 n/a

$27,500 $26,000

$45,200 $42,000

$8,800 $8,000

$37,500 .~-~----

$1,900 $2,000

$120,900 -



Amended Ordinance 31-06

AMENDED ORDINANCE NO. 31-06

By: Matthew Lampke

An Ordinance to appropriate $40,000.00 from the unencumbered General Fund for
the purpose of paying for legal services related to labor negotiations and other human
resource matters for 2006.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO

Section 1. That the amount of $40,000.00 should be and hereby is appropriated
from the unencumbered General Fund for the purpose of paying for legal services related
to labor negotiations and other human resource matters for 2006.

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force for the earliest
period allowed by law.

A«est:~~
CieJOk:f Council

5/09/06 First Reading

5~3/o(P~~.

VJAa~M.~~'
p0/Y>f4

Approved: lc?\\O

[son, Mayor

,2006


